Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Dan
O'Dowd
DEM
8,625
3.0%

4
0.8%

200
1.5%

1,189
2.6%

297
2.0%

55
1.7%

7,525
3.3%

153
2.7%

681
1.2%

2,393
1.9%

69
1.2%

1,085
3.3%

534
2.9%

111
2.0%

1,890
1.8%

332
2.0%

608
4.7%

76
1.3%

50,096
3.4%

427
1.8%

2,354
3.1%

114
1.9%

552
2.6%

678
2.4%

36
1.6%

June 7, 2022, Primary Election
United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term)

Alex Timothy  James P. Jon Myron L. Mark P.
Padilla  Ursich Jr. Bradley Elist Hall Meuser
DEM DEM REP REP REP REP
210,524 10,392 9,866 5,084 3,962 32,551
73.3% 3.6% 3.4% 1.8% 1.4% 11.3%
298 21 25 11 13 128
57.5% 4.1% 4.8% 2.1% 2.5% 24.7%
4,637 295 1,553 1,365 614 4,770
34.0% 2.2% 11.4% 10.0% 4.5% 35%
17,388 2,335 5,920 3,322 1,115 12,861
38.6% 5.2% 13.2% 7.4% 2.5% 28.6%
4,971 459 1,588 1,411 459 5,335
33.7% 3.1% 10.8% 9.6% 3.1% 36.2%
908 83 582 185 122 1,299
27.6% 2.5% 17.7% 5.6% 3.7% 39.4%
144,069 8,307 9,628 7,074 3,138 46,800
62.6% 3.6% 4.2% 3.1% 1.4% 20.3%
2,029 210 394 232 200 2,437
35.2% 3.6% 6.8% 4.0% 3.5% 42.3%
22,815 1,486 5,905 7,544 1,140 18,706
38.7% 2.5% 10% 12.8% 1.9% 31.7%
53,768 4,350 12,633 10,512 3,017 38,910
42.1% 3.4% 9.9% 8.2% 2.4% 30.5%
1,253 204 1,109 498 244 2,119
22.3% 3.6% 19.8% 8.9% 4.3% 37.8%
18,324 1,416 2,052 974 989 7,273
55.8% 4.3% 6.2% 3.0% 3.0% 22.1%
9,556 777 2,318 627 527 3,782
51.5% 4.2% 12.5% 3.4% 2.8% 20.4%
2,197 197 497 252 112 1,990
40.2% 3.6% 9.1% 4.6% 21% 36.4%
34,455 3,265 9,519 11,189 2,467 43,443
31.9% 3.0% 8.8% 10.4% 2.3% 40.3%
5,074 425 2,253 1,851 1,012 5,482
30.4% 2.5% 13.5% 11.1% 6.1% 32.8%
5,760 381 1,256 1,028 285 3,193
45% 3.0% 9.8% 8.0% 2.2% 24.9%
1,066 137 943 558 408 2,785
17.6% 2.3% 15.5% 9.2% 6.7% 45.9%
958,208 40,695 76,437 64,713 25,687 236,915
64.5% 2.7% 5.1% 4.4% 1.7% 15.9%
7,453 742 3,021 2,097 665 8,307
32.2% 3.2% 13.1% 9.1% 2.9% 35.9%
58,214 1,788 3,785 1,177 557 7,518
76.1% 2.3% 5.0% 1.5% 0.7% 9.8%
2,124 158 557 618 147 2,120
35.9% 2.7% 9.4% 10.4% 2.5% 35.8%
12,176 1,275 1,265 738 632 3,938
57.8% 6.1% 6.0% 3.5% 3.0% 18.7%
11,484 1,250 3,487 2,704 836 7,500
40.3% 4.4% 12.2% 9.5% 2.9% 26.3%
467 51 379 202 122 1,025
20.2% 2.2% 16.4% 8.7% 5.3% 44.4%

343

Daphne
Bradford
NPP
5,226
1.8%

18
3.5%

213
1.6%

868
1.9%

222
1.5%

61
1.9%

3,590
1.6%

109
1.9%

680
1.2%

2,068
1.6%

117
21%

77
2.2%

452
2.4%

106
1.9%

1,632
1.5%

269
1.6%

297
2.3%

96
1.6%

25,389
1.7%

407
1.8%

1,043
1.4%

86
1.5%

481
2.3%

534
1.9%

29
1.3%



Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Dan
O'Dowd
DEM

1.9%

2,024
3.3%

897
2.6%

391
1.1%

15,852
2.7%

2,061
1.7%

122
1.8%

12,107
3.4%

9,004
2.8%

367
3.1%

5,959
2.5%

16,075
2.5%

2,422
1.2%

2,427
2.3%

3,900
4.6%

5,223
3.3%

3,793
4.3%

7,147
2.1%

2,716
3.8%

970
2.0%

16
1.4%

263
2.2%

3,945
5.4%

4,677
3.6%

1,971
2.5%

United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term)

Alex
Padilla
DEM
1,579
50.2%

36,805
59.6%

20,863
61.0%

18,357
50.6%

259,048
43.4%

46,047
37.9%

2,309
34.4%

152,452
43.0%

172,745
54.1%

5,839
49.4%

99,286
41.2%

323,510
50.3%

165,360
80.7%

45,900
44.4%

39,638
47.0%

108,607
69.5%

47,328
53.6%

220,089
65.6%

50,613
70.6%

13,809
28.0%

413
36.5%

4,102
34.4%

38,790
53.2%

87,070
67.3%

30,109
38.9%

June 7, 2022, Primary Election

Timothy
Ursich Jr.
DEM

140

4.4%

1,844
3.0%

1,000
2.9%

1,223
3.4%

19,750
3.3%

4,423
3.6%

202
3.0%

11,576
3.3%

12,153
3.8%

358
3.0%

11,987
5.0%

24,043
3.7%

4,244
2.1%

4,237
4.1%

2,038
2.4%

5,647
3.6%

2,395
2.7%

12,479
3.7%

2,483
3.5%

1,183
2.4%

24
2.1%

466
3.9%

3,277
4.5%

4,628
3.6%

2,869
3.7%

James P.
Bradley
REP

261

8.3%

4,264
6.9%

2,699
7.9%

1,916
5.3%

50,020
8.4%

13,354
11%

844
12.6%

30,525
8.6%

24,254
7.6%

1,169
9.9%

21,276
8.8%

42,869
6.7%

8,136
4.0%

10,885
10.5%

5,987
7.1%

7,787
5.0%

7,052
8.0%

16,922
5%

2,842
4.0%

7,024
14.2%

100
8.8%

1,348
11.3%

6,472
8.9%

6,864
5.3%

7,310
9.4%

344

Jon
Elist
REP

126
4.0%

2,732
4.4%

1,810
5.3%

2,606
7.2%

51,765
8.7%

13,946
11.5%

620
9.2%

32,087
9.0%

17,101
5.4%

864
7.3%

24,088
10.0%

41,630
6.5%

3,102
1.5%

11,725
11.3%

7,061
8.4%

2,936
1.9%

2,506
2.8%

12,585
3.7%

1,491
2.1%

3,295
6.7%

39
3.5%

653
5.5%

2,322
3.2%

3,973
3.1%

9,397
12.1%

Myron L.
Hall

REP

52

1.7%

1,148
1.9%

568
1.7%

932
2.6%

12,841
2.2%

2,848
2.3%

267
4.0%

10,259
2.9%

9,849
3.1%

214
1.8%

7,706
3.2%

11,281
1.8%

2,663
1.3%

3,333
3.2%

1,774
2.1%

1,787
1.1%

943
1.1%

7,543
2.2%

682
1.0%

2,082
4.2%

39
3.5%

481
4.0%

1,216
1.7%

2,423
1.9%

2,205
2.8%

Mark P.
Meuser
REP
880
28.0%

11,936
19.3%

5,732
16.8%

10,292
28.4%

179,461
30.1%

36,919
30.4%

2,243
33.4%

100,466
28.3%

67,760
21.2%

2,802
23.7%

66,330
27.5%

172,687
26.9%

16,200
7.9%

23,136
22.4%

22,645
26.8%

21,627
13.8%

22,945
26.0%

53,184
15.8%

9,497
13.2%

20,086
40.7%

481
42.6%

4,348
36.4%

15,562
21.3%

17,329
13.4%

22,313
28.8%

Daphne
Bradford
NPP

48

1.5%

959
1.6%

623
1.8%

539
1.5%

7,590
1.3%

1,869
1.5%

109
1.6%

5,452
1.5%

6,346
2.0%

203
1.7%

4,501
1.9%

10,873
1.7%

2,691
1.3%

1,820
1.8%

1,318
1.6%

2,656
1.7%

1,323
1.5%

5,610
1.7%

1,370
1.9%

887
1.8%

18
1.6%

266
2.2%

1,374
1.9%

2,382
1.8%

1,275
1.6%



Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Dan
O'Dowd
DEM
401
2.3%

304
2.3%

76
2.2%

614
1.3%

258
1.6%

4,097
2.1%

1,058
2.3%

249
2.1%

191,531
2.8%

Alex
Padilla
DEM
4,973
27.9%

2,997
22.3%

1,354
38.9%

16,380
33.5%

5,812
36.0%

96,126
50.4%

29,647
63.2%

3,407
28.6%

3,740,582
55%

June 7, 2022, Primary Election
United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term)

Timothy
Ursich Jr.
DEM

903

5.1%

437
3.2%

133
3.8%

1,335
2.7%

418
2.6%

5,589
2.9%

1,728
3.7%

536
4.5%

226,447
3.3%

James P.
Bradley
REP
2,564
14.4%

2,649
19.7%

366
10.5%

6,000
12.3%

1,626
10.1%

14,446
7.6%

2,977
6.3%

2,272
19.1%

472,052
6.9%

345

Jon
Elist
REP

2,363
13.3%

1,100
8.2%

163
4.7%

2,735
5.6%

1,738
10.8%

14,976
7.8%

2,529
5.4%

1,692
14.2%

403,722
5.9%

Myron L.
Hall

REP

549

3.1%

494
3.7%

174
5.0%

1,979
4.1%

294
1.8%

4,759
2.5%

802
1.7%

381
3.2%

143,038
2.1%

Mark P.
Meuser
REP
5,706
32.1%

5,288
39.3%

1,135
32.6%

19,167
39.2%

5,779
35.8%

48,046
25.2%

7,197
15.3%

3,114
26.2%

1,503,480
22.1%

Daphne
Bradford
NPP

337

1.9%

192
1.4%

80
2.3%

620
1.3%

240
1.5%

2,729
1.4%

928
2.0%

253
2.1%

112,191
1.6%



June 7, 2022, Primary Election
United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term)

John
Thompson Irene
Parker Ratliff
PF (W/l)  NPP (W/)
Alameda 938 1
Percent 0.3% 0.0%
Alpine 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Amador 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Butte 10 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Calaveras 1 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Colusa 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Contra Costa 48 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Del Norte 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
El Dorado 7 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Fresno 7 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Glenn 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Humboldt 9 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Imperial 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Inyo 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Kern 4 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Kings 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Lake 2 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Lassen 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Los Angeles 8,360 6
Percent 0.6% 0.0%
Madera 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Marin 13 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Mariposa 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Mendocino 7 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Merced 3 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Modoc 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%

346



June 7, 2022, Primary Election
United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term)

John
Thompson Irene
Parker Ratliff
PF (W/l)  NPP (W/)
Mono 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Monterey 3 1
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Napa 6 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Nevada 1 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Orange 101 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Placer 7 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Plumas 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Riverside 12 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Sacramento 43 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Benito 3 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Bernardino 45 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Diego 73 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Francisco 28 1
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Joaquin 10 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Luis Obispo 7 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
San Mateo 34 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Santa Barbara 19 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Santa Clara 46 1
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Santa Cruz 13 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Shasta 6 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Sierra 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Siskiyou 8 0
Percent 0.1% 0.0%
Solano 4 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Sonoma 18 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Stanislaus 4 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%

347



June 7, 2022, Primary Election
United States Senator (Partial/Unexpired Term)

John
Thompson Irene
Parker Ratliff
PF (W/l)  NPP (W/)
Sutter 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Tehama 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Trinity 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Tulare 4 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Tuolumne 0 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Ventura 24 2
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Yolo 21 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
Yuba 2 0
Percent 0.0% 0.0%
State Totals 9,951 12
Percent 0.1% 0.0%

348
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